

Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design & Heritage Sindh

TENDER NOTICE Tender# NIT/AUS/PC/2023/09

Sealed bids are invited from Manufacturers/Authorized Distributors/Authorized Dealers registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department having vast experience in respective fields for the following items on **"Single Stage Two Envelope basis"**.

S.NO.	ITEMS	S.NO.	ITEMS
01	Ceramics Studio Equipment	04	Stitching Studio Equipment
02	Environmental Microbiology Laboratory	05	Equipment for Model Making Workshop
03	Production Scanner and Workstation	06	Air Conditioners

Details of specifications and quantity are mentioned in the tender documents, which can be obtained on provision of demand draft/pay order for Rs. 2000/= (Non-refundable) in favor of **The Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design and Heritage**, from the office of the Procurement Officer, on any working day from **August 24, 2023 to September 11, 2023**. The last date for submission of bids is September 11, 2023 up to 03:00pm. The technical bids will be opened on the same day at 03:30pm in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives (who may choose to be present). The Financial proposals of only technically eligible firms will be accepted/opened. Bid security is 3% of the tender amount (Refundable) in shape of bank draft/pay order in the name of **The Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design and Heritage** must be attached with the bid document. The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant provisions of SPP Rules 2010 and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal under Rule-25 of said Rules and as per PPRA rules.

PLEASE SEND YOUR QUERIES: procurement.officer@aror.edu.pk PROCUREMENT OFFICER Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design & Heritage Sindh RCW Rohri Bypass, Sukkur, Sindh. Web: www.aror.edu.pk Ph: 071-5651900 Ext. 261